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Telephone Operations County Services

Service

ABC Cards

Absentee Ballots

Abstract Clerk

Accounts Payable

Action Line

Adoptions

Advocate Public Defender
Affidavits

Age of Homes and Buildings
Agriculture, 4-H Agent, Family Consumer Educators
Alcohol and Drug Abuse

Animal Shelter and Adoption Center
Arbitration-Civil Division
Arraignments

Assigned Council Municipal Court
Assignment Clerk

Auto Arbitrations

Autopsy Reports

Bail Posting (Jail)

Bail Bondsman-Information

Bail Clerk

Bail Money Returns

Bail Reduction

Bar Association

Bar Panels

Bench Warrants

Bids

Birth Certificates - Changes Only
Birth Certificates

Boat Registration

Boiler Operators License-Trenton
Burdette Tomlin Hospital/Cape Regional Medical Center
Bureau of Shell Fisheries

Department

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Purchasing

Consumer Affairs

Surrogate Office

State of New Jersey

Superior Court: Civil, Criminal or Family Divisions
County Clerk

Extension Service

Cape Counseling

Sheriff's Department

Superior Court - Civil Division
Superior Court - Criminal Division
Superior Court - Municipal Division
Superior Court - Civil Division
Superior Court: Civil, Criminal or Family Division
Medical Examiner for Cumberland and Cape May County
Correctional Center (2nd Entrance)
Correctional Center-ID

Superior Court-Criminal Division
Superior Court-Criminal Division
Superior Court-Criminal Division
Superior Court Building

Superior Court-Civil Division
Sheriff's Department

Board of Chosen Freeholders
Superior Court-Civil Law Division
Middle Township Registrar

State Motor Vehicle

State of New Jersey

Hospital

State of New Jersey

Telephone

609-465-1010
609-465-1013
609-465-1017
609-465-1125
609-463-6475
609-463-6666
609-465-3101

609-465-1020
609-465-5115
609-465-4100
609-465-8923
609-463-6514
609-463-6550
609-463-6660
609-463-6502

609-861-3355
609-465-1233
609-465-1240
609-463-6566
609-463-6567
609-463-6566
609-463-0313
609-463-6502
609-463-6425
609-465-1065
609-463-6506
609-465-8722
888-486-3339
609-292-2921
609-463-2000
609-984-5546
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Telephone Operations County Services

CMC National Wildlife (U.S. Fish and Wildlife)
Cancer Detection, Hypertension Screening
Cape Assist

Cape Counseling (Mental Health)

Cape Human Resources

Cape Mediation

Cape Regional Medical Center/Burdette Tomlin Memorial Hospital
CEHA

Census Data

Charge Backs-Colleges

Chest Clinic (TB) Child Health

Child Abuse Unit

Childcare Network (EIRC)

Child Placement Review

Children in Court

Civil Court

Clean Highway Coordinator

Clinics

Coalition Against Rape and Abuse
Coalition Against Rape and Abuse (Toll Free)
Code Enforcement

Commercial and Non-Commercial Licenses
Communications Office

Community Services

Complaints (Health Hazards)

Computer and Fax Services

Computer Services for the County
Construction Board Of Appeals

Consumer Complaints

Coroner

County Directory

County Laboratory

County Solicitor

Crime Stoppers

Federal Government

Health Department

Cape Assist Resources Center
Cape Counseling

Social Services Building

State of New Jersey

Hospital

Health Department

Planning Board

Treasurer

Health Department
Prosecutor's Office

EIRC

Superior Court-Family Division
Superior Court-Family Division
Superior Court-Civil Division
Public Works

Health Department

CARA

CARA

Local Township

Local Township

Board of Chosen Freeholders
Probation Office

Health Department

Library

Management Info. Services
Public Works

Consumer Affairs/Weights and Measures
Medical Examiner for Cumberland and Cape May County
Board of Chosen Freeholders
Prosecutor's Office

Board of Chosen Freeholders
Sheriff's Office

609-463-0994
609-465-1200
609-522-5960
609-465-4100
609-889-2699
609-463-0323
609-463-2000
609-465-1209
609-465-1084
609-465-1170
609-465-1200
609-463-6480
609-886-5164
609-463-6642
609-463-6642
609-463-6502
609-465-1035
609-465-1200
609-522-6489
877-294-2272

609-463-6678
609-465-1114
609-465-1209
609-463-6350
609-463-6625
609-465-1035
609-886-2903
609-861-3355
609-465-1065
609-465-1135
609-465-1065
877-465-2801



61B
62
62A
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Page |3

Telephone Operations County Services

Crime Stoppers Sheriff's Office

Criminal Court Superior Court-Criminal Division
Criminal Court (TASC)
Criminal Investigations

Superior Court-Criminal Division
Prosecutor's Office

Crisis Intervention Youth Services

Culture and Heritage Culture and Heritage
Death Certificates Boro or City Hall
Death Certificates

Depositions (scheduling rooms)

Middle Township Registrar
Jury Management
Department of Labor, Administration, Law, Board of Review-Trenton State of New Jersey
Department of Labor-Scheduled Cases Superior Court-Civil Division

Direct Filing Superior Court-Civil Court Law Division

Directions and General Information for all County Offices Telephone Operations

Disbursements

Discovery Panel

Disposition of Case-Criminal Court or Prosecutor
District Attorney (see Prosecutor)

Division of Youth and Family Services (DYFS)
Divorce Records

Docket Numbers for Forms, Monies
Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence

Draft Board Information (new cards, etc.)
Drug and Alcohol Treatment

Drug Enforcement

Drug Testing

Early Intervention Program

Early Settlement Panel now Matrimonial Unit (MESP)
Easements

Economic Resources and Capital Planning
Election Board

Emergency Management

Employment Services of New Jersey
Encroachment Hearing Civil

Purchasing

Superior Court-Civil Division
Superior Court-Criminal Division
Prosecutor

Court House Commons
Superior Court-Family Division
Superior Court-Civil Division
Superior Court-Family Division
Human Services

State of New Jersey

Human Services

Prosecutor's Office

Council on Alcoholism

Special Schools

Superior Court-Family Division
Planning Board

Board of Chosen Freeholders
Election Board

Emergency Management
Employment Services
Superior Court-Civil Law Division

609-465-2800
609-463-6550
609-463-6583
609-465-1135
609-465-5045
609-463-6370

609-465-8722
609-463-6650
609-292-7832
609-463-6502
609-463-6506
609-465-1000
609-465-1125
609-463-6502
609-463-6550
609-465-1135
609-463-9652
609-463-6607
609-463-6502
609-463-6604
609-465-1055
800-621-5388
609-465-1055
609-465-1135
609-522-5960
609-465-2720
609-463-6607
609-465-1081
609-465-6875
609-465-1050
609-463-6570
609-729-0997
609-463-6514



94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Page |4

Enhanced 911 (Frank McCall)
Environmental Commission
Execution For Judgment
Expungements (Erase criminal record)
Extradition

Family Counseling

Family Court

Family Planning

Fare Free Transportation for the Aging
Farmland Preservation

Fees For Summons

Fictitious Names (to record)
Fictitious Names (on record)
Finger Printing for Employment
Finger Printing for Children
Firearms Check

First Time Homebuyers

Fishing Licenses

Five A-Form (Public Defender Eligibility)
Flood and Zoning Maps

Flood Insurance

Food Stamps

Foreclosures (to record)
Foreclosures (on record)

Fraud Complaints

Fresh Water Maps

Fuel Assistance

Garnishment Of Wages

Goods and Chattels

Governing of the County
Guardianship

Gun Permits

Hazardous Material (Hazmat) Unit
Health Educator

Telephone Operations County Services

Emergency Management
Health Department

Superior Court-Civil Division
Prosecutor's Office
Prosecutor's Office
FCAT-Family Crisis Int.
Superior Court-Family Division
Health Department

Fare Free Transportation
Planning Board

Superior Court-Civil Division
County Clerk

County Clerk Record Rm

State Police or Municipality
Sheriff's Department at County Park
Prosecutor's Office

Economic Resources and Capitol Planning
Local Township or online
Superior Court-Criminal Division
Planning Board

Planning Board

Social Service Building

County Clerk

County Clerk Record Room
Social Service Building
Planning Board

First For Help

Superior Court-Civil Division
Sheriff's Department

Board of Chosen Freeholders
Surrogate Office

Local Police Departments
Health Department

Health Department

609-463-6570
609-465-1208
609-463-6502
609-465-6860
609-465-1135
609-465-1373
609-463-6606
609-465-1194
609-889-3700
609-465-1086
609-463-6502
609-465-1010
609-465-1020

609-465-6831
609-465-1135
609-465-6875

609-463-6550
609-465-1081
609-465-1081
609-886-6200
609-465-1010
609-465-1020
609-886-6200
609-465-1083
609-729-2255
609-463-6502
609-463-6428
609-465-1065
609-463-6666

609-465-1217
609-465-1225
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Heat Assistance

HIV Testing (Clinics)

Home Ownership (to record)

Home Ownership (on record)

Homeless Hotline

Housing Authority

Housing Discrimination

Housing for Low Income

Hunting Licenses-Middle Township
Hunting Licenses-Lower Township

IDRC (Intoxicated Drivers Resources Center)
Income Tax Forms/Library and Post Offices
Information and Assistance for the Aging
Intensive Supervision Program (ISP)
Investigate Fires and Provides Classes for Fire Fighters
Job Applications

Job Connection/One Stop Career Center
Judgments

Judgments (Certified Copies)

Jury Duty

Jury Reimbursement for Services

Juvenile Division

Juvenile Intake

Landfill Station

Law Library (in the Cape May County Court Building)
Lawyer Referral

Legal Aid

Library Main Number

Library Reference

License (Clam and Crab)

Liens (Lis Pendens to record)

Liens (Lis Pendens on record)

Lost Titles (Mobile Home and Boats)

Low Income Homebuyers

Telephone Operations County Services

First For Help

Health Department

County Clerk

County Clerk-Record Room
Social Service Building

Social Service Building
Economic Resources and Capitol Planning
Habitat for Humanity

Middle Township

Lower Township

State of New Jersey (Cape Counseling)
Library

Aging Office

Prosecutor's Office

Fire Marshal

Human Resources and Training
Wildwood Employment office
Civil Court

County Clerk

Jury Management

Jury Management

Probation Office

Superior Court-Family Division
CMCMUA

State of New Jersey

State of New Jersey

State of New Jersey

Library

Library

Upper Township

County Clerk

County Clerk Record Room
Superior Court-Civil Division
Economic Resources and Capitol Planning

609-729-2255
609-465-1200
609-465-1010
609-465-1020
609-886-6200
609-886-6200
609-465-6875
609-463-0244
609-465-8722
609-884-5844
609-465-4100
609-463-6350
609-886-8138
609-465-1135
609-465-2570
609-465-1060
609-729-0997
609-463-6502
609-465-1010
609-463-6650
609-463-6650
609-465-1108
609-463-6612
609-465-9026
609-463-6541
609-463-0313
609-465-3001
609-463-6350
609-463-6352
609-628-2011
609-465-1010
609-465-1020
609-463-6502
609-465-6875
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Telephone Operations County Services

Maintenance for all County Buildings
Maps in Detail

Maps-County

Marriage Licenses

Matrimonial Unit (MESP)

Meals on Wheels

Mechanics Affairs Compliance Department
Medical Malpractice

Meeting Room Scheduling/Historic Court Building
Meeting Room Scheduling/Administration Building
Meeting Room Scheduling/Court Building
Mental Health

Mental Health

Mentally Incompetent

Minority Develop/Business Program
Motor Vehicle

Motor Vehicle-Inspection Station - For Appointments Only
Name Change

Noise Pollution

Nursing

Ocean Water Quality Hotline

OSHA

One Stop Career Center/Job Connection
Open Space Preservation

Parole Board

Passports

Peace Bonds now restraining orders
Performing Arts Center

Physical Therapy

Pinelands Commission

Population Status

Posting Bail

Power of Attorney

Pre-Trial Intervention

Facilities and Services
Planning Board

Public Works

Local Boro or City Hall
Superior Court-Family Division
Aging Office

Consumer Affairs

Superior Court-Civil Law Division
Facilities and Services
Facilities and Services

Jury Management

Cape Counseling

Human Services

Adjuster

Economic Resources and Capitol Planning

State Motor Vehicle

State Motor Vehicle

Superior Court-Civil Law Division
Health Department

Health Department

Health Department

Health Department Marlton, NJ
Wildwood Employment Office
Planning Board

Cumberland County

County Clerk

Superior Court Family Division
Middle Township Schools
Health Department

Planning Board

Planning Board

Correctional Center (2nd Entrance)
County Clerk's Office

Probation Office

609-465-1291
609-465-1083
609-465-1035

609-463-6607
609-886-1158
609-463-6575
609-463-6506
609-465-1291
609-465-1291
609-463-6650
609-465-4100
609-465-1055
609-463-6685
609-465-6875
888-486-3339
888-656-6867
609-463-6506
609-465-1209
609-465-1200
609-463-6581
609-757-5181
609-729-0997
609-465-1086
856-696-6009
609-465-1011
609-463-6600
609-463-1925
609-465-1196
609-465-1084
609-465-1084
609-465-1233
609-465-1010
609-465-1108
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Print Shop for the County

Probate Court

Probation-Adult
Probation-Community Service
Probation-Juvenile Division
Probation-Pre-Trial Intervention
Probation-Support Enforcement
Property Ownership (to record)
Property Ownership (on record)
Property Transfer (to record)
Property Transfer (on record)
Property Value

Pro-Se Packet (ask for which court)
Prothonotary

Public Defender

Public Works-Engineer, Bridge and Roads
Rape and Abuse

Rape and Abuse (Toll Free)
Regulating Scales, etc., Issue Certificates
Rent Control

Rental Assistance (Section 8 Housing)
Restraining Orders

Retired Senior Volunteer Program (Aging Office)

Riparian Maps (to record)
Riparian Maps (on record)

Risk Management and Training
RSVP (Aging Office)

Safety, Health and Education-see Office of Risk Management and Training

Sales Tax Certificate
Sales Tax Information (Northfield)
Sanitary Inspectors

Schools Services for County and Municipalities

Senior Citizen Services
Sentence Reduction

Telephone Operations County Services

Print Shop

Surrogate Office

Probation Office

Probation Office

Probation Office

Probation Office

Probation Office

County Clerk

County Clerk Record Room
County Clerk

County Clerk Record Room
County Clerk Record Room

Superior Court-Civil, Criminal or Family Division

County Clerk

State of New Jersey

Public Works

CARA

CARA

Weights and Measures
Consumer Affairs

Court House Commons
Superior Court-Family Division
Social Service Building
County Clerk

County Clerk Record Room
Board of Chosen Freeholders
Social Service Building

Board of Chosen Freeholders
County Clerk

State of New Jersey

Health Department
Superintendent of Schools
Aging Office

Superior Court-Criminal Division

609-463-6675
609-463-6666
609-465-1095
609-465-1114
609-465-1108
609-465-1108
609-465-1090
609-465-1010
609-465-1020
609-465-1010
609-465-1020
609-465-1020
609-463-6502
609-465-1010
609-465-3101
609-465-1035
609-522-6489
877-294-2272
609-463-6472
609-463-6475
609-463-0036
609-463-6600
609-886-3400
609-465-1010
609-465-1020
609-463-6491
609-886-3400
609-463-6491
609-465-1010
609-645-6673
609-465-1209
609-465-1281
609-886-2784
609-463-6550
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Settlement Panel (ESP)

Sheriff Sales

Small Claims, Landlord Tenant, Pro-Se (out of state)
Socially Transmitted Diseases (STD) Clinic

Soil Information

Solid Waste

Speech Therapy

Status of Women Commission

Subpoena Forms

Subpoenas

Substance Abuse

Summons and Complaints

Support Enforcement Title 4-D

TASC (Treatment Assessment Services for Courts)
Task Force

Telephone Operations County Services

Superior Court-Family Division

Sheriff's Department
Superior Court-Civil Division
Health Department
Planning Board

Health Department

Health Department

Status on Women

Superior Court-Civil Division
Prosecutor's Office

Cape Assist

Superior Court-Civil Division
Probation Office

Probation Office
Prosecutor's Office

Tax Liens (Lis Pendens)County, State, Federal (to record) County Clerk

Tax Liens (Lis Pendens) County, State, Federal (on record)

Tax Waivers
Tax Appeals
Tax Delinquent Taxes

County Clerk Record Rm
Surrogate Office

Tax Board

Local Township

Telephone Operations for General Information, Numbers, Lines and Billing ~ Telephone Operations

Tourism information

Transcripts

Trash Collection

Transfer Station (County Landfill)
Trial Records

TTD Locations (Hearing Impaired)
U.I.F.S.A. (out of state support)
UCC-1-Files (to record)
UCC-1-Files (on record)

Vendor Licenses

Veterans' Bureau

Veterans' Military Discharges (on record)
Veterans' Preference Job Priority

Tourism

Ask which Court

Local Township or Boro
CMCMUA

Ask which Court

Lib, Emergency Management, Jail, S-C. Hse
Superior Court-Family Division

County Clerk

County Clerk Record Rm
County Clerk

Social Services Building
County Clerk

Human Resources and Training

609-463-6600
609-465-6834
609-463-6502
609-465-1200
609-465-1080
609-465-1208
609-465-1195
609-463-6695
609-463-6502
609-465-1135
609-522-5960
609-463-6502
609-465-1090
609-463-6583
609-465-1135
609-465-1010
609-465-1020
609-463-6666
609-465-1030

609-465-1000
609-463-6415

609-465-5004

609-463-6608
609-465-1010
609-465-1020
609-465-1010
609-886-2762
609-465-1020
609-465-1060
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Victim Advocacy Unit

Vo-Tech- Evening Classes INF
Voting Registration

Wage Board (Labor)

Wage Executions/Attachments
Warrant Checks

Water, Air and Food Complaints
Water/Sewer Testing
Watershed Management
Weights and Measures
Welfare General Assistance
Wetlands (Fresh Water)
Wetlands and Tidelands Maps
WIC Office

WIC Office-Trenton

Wills

Work Release (Jail)

Writ of Execution

Youth Advocacy Program (YAP)
Youth Shelter

Zoning Board

Zoo and Park (hours and directions)

Telephone Operations County Services

Prosecutor's Office
Vo-Tech

Election Board

State of New Jersey
Superior Court-Civil Division
Prosecutor's Office
Health Department
Health Department
Planning Board
Administration Building
Social Service Building
Planning Board

County Clerk Record Room
Health Department
WIC Trenton Office
Surrogate Office
Correctional Center
Sheriff's Department
Youth Services

Youth Services
Planning Board
Zoo/Park

609-463-6480

609-465-2161, ext. 646

609-465-1050
609-292-7832
609-463-6502
609-465-1135
609-465-1209
609-465-1209
609-465-1084
609-463-6476
609-886-6200
609-465-1080
609-465-1023
609-465-1224
609-292-9560
609-463-6666
609-465-1233
609-463-6428
609-861-7105
609-465-5045
609-465-1084
609-465-5271



